2nd Step Exchange Conversion Foundation Capitalization

Conclusion Offering Value Shares Value

Supermaximum $18515000 $0 $18515000 $380000 $18894995

Maximum $16100000 $0 $16100000 380000 $16480000

Midpoint
$14000000 $0 $14000000 380000 $14380000

Minimum $11900000 $0 $11900000 380000 $12280000

Estimated offering expenses at midpoint of the offering

EXHIBIT IV-8

West End Bank MHC
Pro Forma Effect of Conversion Proceeds

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS

West End Bank

At the Minimum of the Range

Fully Converted Value

Fully Converted Value $12280000

Offering Proceeds $11900000

Less Estimated Offering Expenses 1183.864

Offering Net Conversion Proceeds $10716136

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $10716136

Less ESOP Stock Purchases 982400

Less RRP Stock Purchases 491200

Net Cash Proceeds $9117536

Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return 1.35%

Earnings Increase $123336

Less Consolidated interest cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings3 29526

Less RRP Vesting 59052

Less Option Plan Vesting
65415

Net Earnings Increase $30656

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended March 31 2011 reported $515000 $30656 $484344

12 Months ended March 31 2011 core $239000 $30656 $208344

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

March 31 2011 $17406000 $9117536 200031 $26723567

March 31 2011 Tangible $17406000 $9117536 200031 $26723567

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

March 31 2011 $217064360 $9117536 200031 $226381927

Includes ESOP purchases of 8% of the offering

Includes RRP purchases of 4% of the offering

ESOP amortized over 20 years RRP amortized over years tax effected at 39.61%

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assuming 25% taxable

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS

West End Bank

At the Midpoint of the Range

Fully Converted Value

Fully Converted Value $14380000

Exchange Ratio 0.00000

Offering Proceeds $14000000

Less Estimated Offering Expenses 1212844

Offering Net Conversion Proceeds $12787156

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $12787156

Less ESOP Stock Purchases 1150400

Less RRP Stock Purchases 575.200

Net Cash Proceeds $10936556

Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return .35%

Earnings Increase $147943

Less Consolidated interest cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings3 34736

Less RRP Vesting 69473

Less Option Plan Vesting 76.959

Net Earnings Increase $33225

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended March 31 2011 reported $515000 $33225 $481775

12 Months ended March 31 2011 core $239000 $33225 $205775

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

March 31 2011 $17406000 $10936556 200031 $28542587

March 31 2011 Tangible $17406000 $10936556 200031 $28542587

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

March 31 2011 $217064360 $10936556 200031 $228200947

Includes ESOP purchases of 8% of the offering

Includes RRP purchases of 4% of the offering

ESOP amortized over 20 years RRP amortized over years tax effected at 39.61%

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assuming 25% taxable

Exhibit JV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS

West End Bank

At the Maximum of the Range

Fully Converted Value

Fully Converted Value $16480000

Offering Proceeds $16100000

Less Estimated Offering Expenses 1241824

Offering Net Conversion Proceeds $14858176

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $14858176

Less ESOP Stock Purchases 1318400
Less RRP Stock Purchases 659200

Net Cash Proceeds $12755576

Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return 1.35%

Earnings Increase $172549

Less Consolidated interest cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings3 39947
Less RRP Vesting 79894
Less Option Plan Vesting 88503

Net Earnings Increase $35794

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended March 31 2011 reported $515000 $35794 $479206

12 Months ended March 31 2011 core $239000 $35794 $203206

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

March 31 2011 $17406000 $12755576 200031 $30361607

March 31 2011 Tangible $17406000 $12755576 $200031 $30361607

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

March 31 2011 $217064360 $12755576 $200031 $230019967

Includes ESOP purchases of 8% of the offering

Includes RRP purchases of 4% of the offering

ESOP amortized over 20 years RRP amortized over years tax effected at 39.61%

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assuming 25% taxable

Exhibit IV-8

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS

West End Bank

At the Supermaximum Value

Fully Converted Value

Fully Converted Value $18894995

Offering Proceeds $18515000

Less Estimated Offering Expenses 1275.151

Offering Net Conversion Proceeds $17239849

Estimated Additional Income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $17239849

Less ESOP Stock Purchases 1511600
Less RRP Stock Purchases 755800

Net Cash Proceeds $14847450

Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return 1.35%

Earnings Increase $200847

Less Consolidated interest cost of ESOP borrowings

Less Amortization of ESOP borrowings3 45939
Less RRP Vesting 91878
Less Option Plan Vesting 101778

Net Earnings Increase $38748

Net

Before Earnings After

Pro Forma Earnings Conversion Increase Conversion

12 Months ended March 31 2011 reported $515000 $38748 $476252

12 Months ended March 31 2011 core $239000 $38748 $200252

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

March 31 2011 $17406000 $14847450 200031 $32453480

March 31 2011 Tangible $17406000 $14847450 $200031 $32453480

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

Pro Forma Assets Conversion Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

March 312011 $217064360 $14847450 $200031 $232111840

Includes ESOP purchases of 8% of the offering

Includes RRP purchases of 4% of the offering

ESOP amortized over 20 years RRP amortized over years tax effected at 39.61%

Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model year vesting and assuming 25% taxable

EXHIBIT IV-9

West End Bank MHC
Peer Group Core Earnings Analysis

SF FINANCIAL IC
Fin..ncial Services Industry Consultants

1100 North Glebs Road Suite 1100

Arlington Virginia 22201

703 528-1700

Core Earning Analysis

Comparable lostitution Analysis
For the Twelve Months Ended March 31 201

Estimated

Net Income Least Net Tax Effect Less Zxtd Core Income Estimated

to Common Gains Loss 34% Irene to Common Shares Core SF8

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Comparable Group

FFDF FFD Financial Corp of Dover 08 1435 -742 252 $45 1.012 0.93

FCSP First Cpitft1 Inc of IN 3773 -747 254 3.280 2.787 1.18

FCI.F First Clover Leaf Fin Cp of IL 3.751 -1.183 402 2.970 7.882 0.38

FSFG First Savings Fin Grp of IN 3.091 1.187 -404 3.874 2309 1.64

NFBC MopFsd BancOrp Inc of XV 1.781 -4.157 1.413 -963 7336 -0.13

ISB lacksonville Bancorp Inc of IS 2.302 -e46 288 1.744 1.927 0.90

ISBI LOB Fin Corp of Lafayette IN 1.790 -1.099 374 1.065 1.554 0.69

PFFD North Centre Bancehares of IA 1.238 1.238 1351 0.92

RIVR River Valley sancorp of IN 2039 -1233 419 1.225 1.514 0.81

WArN Wayne Saving Bancsharas of 00 2.198 -162 55 2.091 3.004 0.70

Sourcet SNL Financial IC and SF Financial S.C calculations The information provided in this table has been obtained from sources

we believe ace reliable but we cannot guarantee the accuracy or complstsnese of such information

Copyright 2010 by SF Financial IC

EXHIBIT V-i

West End Bank MHC
RP Financial LC

Firm Qualifications Statement

RP FINANCIAL LC
Serving the Financial Services Industiy Since 1988